FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

washington, b.c. 200

OMB APPROVAL	
	Ξ

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>LICHTENSTEIN WARREN G</u>				ST	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol STEEL PARTNERS HOLDINGS L.P. [SPLP]									Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director							
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O STEEL PARTNERS HOLDINGS L.P. 590 MADISON AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/13/2018									X Olifice (give title Other (specify below) Executive Chairman						
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10022 (City) (State) (Zip)					4. If Amendment, Date of Orig					Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicab Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(,)	(e I - Noi	n-Deriv	ative	Sec	uritie	s Ac	quired,	Disi	posed o	of, o	r Be	nefi	cially	Owne	ed				
1. Title of S	ecurity (Inst			2. Transa Date (Month/D	action	2/ E	A. Deem xecution any Month/D	ned n Date,	3. Transa Code (ction	4. Securit	ties A	cquir	ed (A)	or	5. Amo Securi Benefi	ount of ties cially d Following	6. Owne Form: D (D) or In (I) (Instr	irect direct	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
									Code	v	Amount		(A) o (D)	r _P	rice	Transa	action(s) 3 and 4)			(11311. 4)	
Common	Units no pa	r value ⁽¹⁾		12/28	/2017	<u> </u>			G	V	35,71	5	D		\$ <mark>0</mark>	1,28	35,869 ⁽¹⁰⁾	D			
Common [*]	Units no pa	r value ⁽¹⁾		07/06	/2017	,			j ⁽²⁾		7,205	5	D		(2)	1,2	201,147	I		By SPH SPV-I LLC ⁽⁴⁾	
Common [°]	Units no pa	r value ⁽¹⁾		02/13	/2018				J ⁽³⁾		461,44	12	A		(3)	1,6	662,589	I		By SPH SPV-I LLC ⁽⁴⁾	
Common	Units no pa	r value ⁽¹⁾														13	30,891	I		By Steel Partners, Ltd. ⁽⁵⁾	
Common	Units no pa	r value ⁽¹⁾														6,30	62,920 ⁽⁹⁾	I		By WGL Capital LLC ⁽⁶⁾	
Common	Units no pa	r value ⁽¹⁾														31	3,112 ⁽⁸⁾	I		By 2016 GRAT ⁽⁷⁾	
		Та	able II - I)								sed of, onvertib					wned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deem Execution if any (Month/Da	Date,	Date, Transaction Code (Ins		on of l		Expiratio	6. Date Exercis Expiration Date Month/Day/Yea		Amo Sec Und Deri Sec	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instrand 4)		Se (In:	Price of rivative curity str. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(: (Instr. 4)	Own Forn Direc or In (I) (Ir	ership 1: ct (D) direct 1str. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisal		Expiration Date	Title	0 0	imoui or lumbe of Shares	er						
		Reporting Person* N WARREN	<u>G</u>																		

(Street)

NEW YORK

NY

10022

(City)

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

Steel Partners, Ltd.

(Middle)

(First)

C/O STEEL PARTNERS HOLDINGS L.P. 590 MADISON AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR

(Last)

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)								
590 MADISON AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR										
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* WGL Capital LLC										
(Last) (First) (Middle) 590 MADISON AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR										
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* SPH SPV-I LLC										
(Last) (First) (Middle) 590 MADISON AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR										
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This Form 4 is filed jointly by WGL Capital LLC ("WGL"), Steel Partners, Ltd. ("SPL"), SPH SPV-I LLC ("SPH SPV") and Warren G. Lichtenstein (collectively, the "Reporting Persons"). Each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to be a member of a Section 13(d) group that collectively owns more than 10% of the Issuer's outstanding Common Units. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the Common Units reported herein, except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein.
- 2. Represents a withdrawal of Common Units from SPH SPV by certain members of SPH SPV.
- 3. Class C Common Units issued to SPH SPV representing Incentive Awards earned during fiscal 2017 with respect to certain Incentive Units received pursuant to the terms of that certain Incentive Unit Agreement, effective as of May 11, 2012, by and between the Issuer and SPH SPV.
- 4. Mr. Lichtenstein, as the Managing Member of SPH SPV, may be deemed to beneficially own the Common Units owned directly by SPH SPV.
- 5. Mr. Lichtenstein, as the Chief Executive Officer and a control person of SPL, may be deemed to beneficially own the Common Units owned directly by SPL.
- 6. SPL, as the sole Member of WGL, and Mr. Lichtenstein, as the Manager of WGL and the Chief Executive Officer and a control person of SPL, may be deemed to beneficially own the Common Units owned directly by WGL.
- 7. Represents Common Units held in a grantor retained annuity trust ("2016 GRAT"). Mr. Lichtenstein, as the sole trustee and sole annuitant of the 2016 GRAT, may be deemed to beneficially own the Common Units held in the 2016 GRAT.
- 8. The Form 5 filed by the Reporting Persons on February 12, 2016 discloses ownership of an aggregate of 1,255,555 Common Units held directly in three grantor retained annuity trusts of which Mr. Lichtenstein was the sole trustee and sole annuitant. Since the filing of the Form 5, all such Common Units were transferred to Mr. Lichtenstein in satisfaction of the trust's annuity obligations to Mr. Lichtenstein, 500,000 Common Units owned directly by Mr. Lichtenstein were then transferred to the 2016 GRAT and 186,888 Common Units held in the 2016 GRAT were then transferred to Mr. Lichtenstein in satisfaction of its annuity obligations to Mr. Lichtenstein, leaving a balance of 313,112 Common Units in the 2016 GRAT.
- 9. The Form 5 filed by the Reporting Persons on February 12, 2016 discloses ownership of an aggregate of 6,232,656 Common Units held directly by WGL, which inadvertently excluded 130,264 Common Units held directly by WGL. As reported in a prior Form 4, such 130,264 Common Units were initially issued to WGL in January 2015 in the form of Class B Common Units prior to automatically converting into regular Common Units, leaving a balance of 6,362,920 Common Units held by WGL.
- 10. The Form 5 filed by the Reporting Persons on February 12, 2016 discloses ownership of an aggregate of 379,141 Common Units held directly by Mr. Lichtenstein. The total number of Common Units held directly by Mr. Lichtenstein now reflects the gift of Common Units reported herein and the transfers described in Footnote 8.

By: /s/ Jack L. Howard, as
Attorney-in-Fact for Warren G. 02/14/2018
Lichtenstein
By: Steel Partners, Ltd., By: /s/
Jack L. Howard, President
By: WGL Capital LLC, By: /s/
Jack L. Howard, President
By: SPH SPV-I LLC, By: /s/
Jack L. Howard, as Attorneyin-Fact for Warren G. 02/14/2018
Lichtenstein, Managing
Member

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly \ or \ indirectly.$

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.